¥Rk 2 8 FEERMIFTEILER SR DEITIZONT

10H3H () ~3A31H (&) FToOHM., Tk IEFELBE 288 L
THEILX v o XANEZBENT 5 HHEILEE SR ZE T2 LET,

THEILGEAG S A X, BURE - 24 RFE OO ORI O AR — 2T, @) -
HEPHEILF v o X ANOBENORRIZHATE £,

BREIRWEIZLD  XANREND Z ENHY £9, BREMICR#HBEZ D> TIFAL
7230,

News : Aobayama Shuttle Bus Service during

the 2rd Semester,2016

There will be a Aobayama Shuttle Bus, departing from Aobayama
Station and stopping at points around Aobayama Campus , from
October 3rd 2016 to March 31st2017.

The Aobayama Shuttle Bus is a free bus service for Tohoku
University students, staff and visitors.

Students and staff can use buses to go to school/ home and to get
around Aobayama Campus.

Visitors can use buses going to get around Aobayama Campus too.

The travel time depends on traffic. Buses may be delayed due to
bad weather conditions. You should make your plans with plenty of
time to spare.

<FIELEFK/IZA HP  Aobayama Shuttle Bus Web site>
WIEKZF N o TR T SIEREDO T~ ARG A V7 A— 3 o EEEE SR
Tohoku University Top Page — Map & Directions — Free Shuttle Service —

Aobayama Shuttle Bus

OFHY P8 e A PR
Division in charge: Property Management Division, Finance Department
Tel:022-217-4920 Email:syukusya@grp. tohoku. ac. jp

Tohoku University Aobayama Shuttle Bus


Tel:022-217-4920

BEILER/ SR BT L 5 — Calendar 2016103 ~ 2017.3.31 (kb

[ ]5®478 Service day
10A October 11A November
HSun | BMon| XTue [7KWed| RThu| s&Fri | £Sat || HSun |BMon| XTue [7KWed| RThu| &Fri | £Sat
1 1 2 4
3| 4 5/ 6| 7 6| 7 8 9| 10| 11
1M1 12 13| 14 141 15| 16| 17| 18
6 17| 18| 19| 20| 21 21| 22 24| 25| 276
24| 25| 26| 27| 28 28| 29| 30
31
128 December 1H January
HSun | BMon| XTue [7KWed| RThu| &Fri | £Sat || HSun |BMon| XTue [7KWed| RThu| &Fri | £Sat
1 2 1 41 5| 6
41 5| 6| 7 8| 9 101 11| 12| 13 4
11 121 13| 14| 15| 16 161 17| 18 19| 20 1
191 20| 21| 22 4 23| 24| 25| 26| 27
26| 27| 28 1 30| 31
2H February 3H March
HSun | BMon| XTue [7KWed| KThu| &Fri | £Sat || HSun |BMon| XTue [7KWed| KThu| &Fri | £ Sat
1 2 3| 4 1 2 3| 14
6| 7 8 9| 10 1 6 / 8 9| 10 1
131 14| 15| 16| 17 131 14| 15| 16| 17
200 21| 22| 23| 24 21| 22| 23| 24
6| 27| 28 6| 27| 28| 29| 30| 31




(e FEULER/NARZIR | Aobayama Shuttle Bus time Schedule gy

BSEIUER - TFERE (F)

to School of Eng. East (Morning)

BEWER(FET) | I=FERrhR THERR
Aobayama School of School of
Sta. (S1) Eng. Central Eng. East
7:45 —+> 749 —> 751
7:52 7:56 7:58
8:00 8:04 8:06
8:07 8:11 8:13
8:15 8:19 8:21
¥ 8:22 8:26 8:28
to 8:30 8:34 8:36
School of 8:37 8:41 8:43
Eng. East 8:45 8:49 8:51
8:52 8:56 8:58
9.00 9:04 9:06
9.07 9:11 9:13
9:15 9:19 9:21
9:22 9:26 9:28
9:30 9:34 9:36
9:37 9:41 9:43
9.52 9:56 9:58

BEIWBR — FEFE (88)

to School of Pharm.Sci (Morning)

BEILBR(FT1) | BFEILBR(LT) | tFRLEESE FREPER
Aobayama Aobayama Kita-Aobayama School of
Sta. (S1) Sta. (N1) Commons Pharm. Sci.
el 750 D 752 b 7:54 7:56
8:05 8:07 8:09 8:11
to 8:20 8:22 8:24 8:26
School of e 8:37 8:39 8:41
Pharm. Sci. IRy 8:52 8:54 8:56
9:05 9:07 9:09 9:11
9:20 9:22 9:24 9:26
9:35 9:37 9:39 9:41
BERILTBIRME
Aobayama Loop Bus
EFE IERLUEERE | SFWAR (A1) | ITFERHPR TEERR
School of Kita-Aobayama Aobayama School of School of
Pharm. Sci. Commons Sta. (S1) Eng. Central Eng. East
— —> — - 10:06 —> 10:10 —> 10:12
10:30 10:32 10:36 10:40 10:42
11:00 11:02 11:06 11:10 11:12
12:30 12:32 12:36 12:40 12:42
13:00 13:02 13:06 13:10 13:12
- - 13:36 13:40 13:42
14:00 14:02 14:06 14:10 14:12
14:45 14:47 14:51 14:55 14:57
16:05 16:07 16:11 16:15 16:17
16:40 16:42 16:46 16:50 16:52
19:45 19:47 19:51 19:55 19:57
20:15 20:17 20:21 20:25 20:27
20:45 20:47 20:51 20:55 20:57
21:30 21:32 21:36 21:40 21:42
22:00 22:02 22:06 22:10 22:12
22:30 22:32 22:36 22:40 22:42
23:00 23:02 23:06 23:10 23:12
BRILBRE SEWER (1) - ‘\EEY5—
Aobayama Loop Bus to Nishizawa Center
—e bt BRILBR(F1) | EEEvy— mEtyy— | BEILER(E1T)
Aobayama Aobayama
AObayama Sta. (S1) Nishizawa Center Nishizawa Center Sta. (S1)
el elel  13:221 > 13:27 1329 —> 13:35

REFERFICELD., AERUHNESTHIEENHDET,

Campus bus may not travel according to time schedule by a traffic condition.

BTEEER > FSFILER (¥)
to Aobayama Sta. (Evening)

2016.10.3~2017.3.31

THmE | ISR | BELURGED
School of School of Aobayama
Eng. East Eng. Central Sta. (S1)
1715 - 17:17 —> 17:21
17:22 17:24 17:28
17:37 17:39 17:43
17:45 17:47 17:51
17:52 17:54 17:58
18:00 18:02 18:06
18:07 18:09 18:13
18:15 18:17 18:21
18:22 18:24 18:28
18:30 18:32 18:36
18:45 18:47 18:51

WEZE - FRELUR ()
to Aobayama Sta. (Evening)

FREER IEBELEERE | FEILER (1)
School of Kita-Aobayama Aobayama
Pharm. Sci. Commons Sta. (S1)
E5E| | ER S 17:30 - 17:32 —> 17:36
17:45 17:47 17:51
e 18:00 18:02 18:06
Aobayama ETER 18:17 18:21
Sta. 18:40 18:42 18:46
18:55 18:57 19:01
BERILTBIRME
Aobayama Loop Bus
THER | TR |ERURE) |SELRGL) |(FEUREeE| %7
School of School of Aobayama Aobayama |Kita-Aobayama| School of
Eng. East Eng. Central Sta. (S1) Sta. (N1) Commons Pharm. Sci.
10:15 —+> 10:17 —+> 10:21 —> 10:23 —> 10:25 —> 10:27
10:45 10:47 10:51 10:53 10:55 10:57
12:15 12:17 12:21 12:23 12:25 12:27
12:45 12:47 12:51 12:53 12:55 12:57
13:15 13:17 13:21 — — —
13:45 13:47 13:51 13:53 13:55 13:57
14:30 14:32 14:36 14:38 14:40 14:42
15:50 15:52 15:56 15:58 16:00 16:02
16:25 16:27 16:31 16:33 16:35 16:37
16:55 16:57 17:01 17:03 17:05 17:07
19:30 19:32 19:36 19:38 19:40 19:42
20:00 20:02 20:06 20:08 20:10 20:12
20:30 20:32 20:36 20:38 20:40 20:42
21:15 21:17 21:21 21:23 21:25 21:27
21:45 21:47 21:51 21:53 21:55 21:57
22:15 22:17 22:21 22:23 22:25 22:27
22:45 22:47 22:51 22:53 22:55 22:57
23:15 23:17 23:21 — — —

-t -8 -#HAREKRTY

* The Aobayama Shuttle Bus runs on only

weekday.




FIEEENSZO ZHFICEL

(1) BEAYOHD
B - LIRS | BEY DERICHERR L TS IZE N,
NADROTZTA « % LI, TRICBHWEDEITZE N,

FAEIERIBEBER JIRAEF v 8 R)
TEL: 022—795—7818
O [EREI8:30-17:15 [+ - B - SLH AR
MEELEAE N2 DZWIE, BRICPASERIIE T ONET,
\_ (KRB DOEEIE, RO-H)

J

(2) KERFOHEITE L OIS A ¥
LARDHELRD T | FlOMIE « Kgi/p & O SERFRLHEMEER & D 7 7V ORI,
FTERUSETEZRIETDZE03H Y £,
Flo. FRBIOFIMTE(RFE « =7 % v 3R« BHE) THlE OETH
TERWEEIE, ERSLBEICRD ZERH Y, AAECBMOEEHERLET
DT, EMEN AR 2R 2 THEE S T2 S0,

(3) Zof
- HEIEAANZITEERH D £7, MEOHEIIRETEETA, WA TE
FEH &,
CEFARDEIC K0 BERZNEE T 2500 £9, B, OEH e & ER R
ITBENTHEINET, BREEHICRBRZ > TITRIALE SV,
« NR2ELIA TO R EITPIEZ LD Z LIIRELRTTOTITEEL 2 E 0,
- HNTOMAE - #HHEF COWHTEAIC THEL 280, ZTAFETBELIFY
<TEEW,

<F Y NANZAHP >
HALKS: by TR OB R ED ST~ AN A V7 4 A— 3 > FE LG N2
Y - PES T PEAE PR
TEL: 022-217-4920 email:syukusya@grp. tohoku. ac. jp



Aobayama Shuttle Bus Guide

1. Lost and Found
Please make sure not to forget anything on the bus.
If you have forgotten something, please contact “Lost and Found”.

eAobayama Shuttle Bus

-

Support Planning Section, Student Services Division \
(Kawauchi-Kita Campus)
TEL : 022—795—7818
Office Hours [Weekdays]8:30-17:15
[Sat + Sun * Holidays]Closed

@Lost property is turned in to the section the day after it is found.

)

2. In case of accidents/disasters
For the safety of passengers, the bus will be cancelled without

advance notice if any accidents/disasters (fire, earthquake, car
trouble etc.) happen.

3. Temporary suspension
The time schedule is subject to change when certain events are held,
for example, festivals, Open Campus etc. In these cases, the bus
services will be cancelled or reduced temporarily. Announcements
for passengers will be posted on the board near the bus stop sign.
You should check it frequently to avoid missing important
information.

4. Other topics

® Buses have limited seating capacity. You cannot get on the bus,
if it is full. Please stand in line when waiting for buses.



® The travel time depends on traffic. Buses may be delayed due to
bad weather conditions, especially rain and snow. You should
make your plans with plenty of time to spare.

® Please mind your manners around other passengers, especially
when making calls on your cellphone and eating or drinking on
the bus. Take all your garbage with you when you leave the bus.

® No standing while the bus is in motion. Do not get on or off the
bus at locations other than bus stops.

<Aobayama Shuttle Bus Web Site>
Tohoku University Top page — Map & Directions — Free Shuttle Service —

Aobayama Shuttle Bus
Division in charge: Property Management Division, Finance Department
Tel: 022-217-4920
Email:syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp



	01通知（青葉山連絡バス）
	02運行カレンダー
	03青葉山連絡バス時刻表
	04利用ガイド(青葉山連絡バス）
	05利用ガイド (英語：青葉山連絡バス)

